# OF
SLOTS

Maryland Casino
Slot Machine Revenue

Total July 2022

TOTAL
FY2023 TO DATE

MGM National Harbor
July 2022
MGM National Harbor
FY2023 to date

2,106

Live! Casino & Hotel
July 2022
Live! Casino & Hotel
FY2023 to date

3,854

Horseshoe
July 2022
Horseshoe Casino
FY2023 to date

1,518

Hollywood Casino
July 2022

Hollywood Casino 705
FY2023 to date
Ocean Downs Casino
July 2022 849

Ocean Downs Casino
FY2023 to date

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
July 2022
Rocky Gap Casino Resort
FY2023 to date

626

WIN PER
UNIT

(WPU)

$666.46

$365.63

$254.22

\

July 2022 Casino Revenue Worksheet — SLOT MACHINES

EDUCATION
TOTAL TRUST
FUND

$121,015,610.75 $46,200,294.45

MARYLAND LOTTERY
AND GAMING

HORSE LOCAL
pviiies IMPACT
GRANTS
$8,227,794.04 $6,565,336.74

ML&G

OPERATIONAL

EXPENSES
$1,208,336.45

Small, Minority,
Women Business
/Commerce

$1,775,139.26

CASINO
SHARE

$57,038,709.81

$121,015,610.75 $46,200,294.45

$8,227,794.04 $6,565,336.74

$1,208,336.45

$1,775,139.26

$57,038,709.81

$292.07

$368.76

$287.98

41% 7% 5.5% 1% 1.5% 44%
$43,567,373.88 $17,882,714.49 $3,052,262.98 $2,398,469.37 $435,107.80 $654,076.56 $19,144,742.68
$43,567,373.88 $17,882,714.49 $3,052,262.98 $2,398,469.37 $435,107.80 $654,076.56 $19,144,742.68

36% 5.5% 1% 1.5% 49%
$43,778,663.44 $15,799,152.02 $3,068,821.24 $2,411,661.87 $436,827.77 $657,638.79 $21,404,561.75
$43,778,663.44 $15,799,152.02 $3,068,821.24 $2,411,661.87 $436,827.77 $657,638.79 $21,404,561.75

\ 39% 7% 5.5% 1% 1.5% \ 46%
$11,975,088.04 $4,674,844.17 $838,803.34 $659,116.22 $119,629.27 $179,747.91 $5,502,947.13
$11,975,088.04 $4,674,844.17 $838,803.34 $659,116.22 $119,629.27 $179,747.91 $5,502,947.13

\ 46% 7% 5.5% 1% 1.5% \ 39%
$6,386,791.87 $2,939,045.29 $447,240.82 $351,420.57 $63,831.18 $95,838.64 $2,489,415.37
$6,386,791.87 $2,939,045.29 $447,240.82 $351,420.57 $63,831.18 $95,838.64 $2,489,415.37

\ 32% 7% 5.5% 1% 1.5% \ 53%
$9,711,643.97 $3,110,491.21 $680,094.70 $534,388.97 $97,054.35 $145,736.78 $5,143,877.96
$9,711,643.97 $3,110,491.21 $680,094.70 $534,388.97 $97,054.35 $145,736.78 $5,143,877.96

$5,596,049.55 $1,794,047.27

$140,570.96 $210,279.74

$55,886.08

$42,100.58

$3,353,164.92

$5,596,049.55 $1,794,047.27

$140,570.96 $210,279.74

$55,886.08

$42,100.58

$3,353,164.92

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.



Maryland Casino

Table Game Revenue

TOTAL July 2022

NUMBER
OF
BANKED
TABLES

TOTAL FY2023 Year to Date ‘

Ittt ol it i IR I

MGM National Harbor
July 2022

MGM National Harbor
FY2023 TO DATE

Live! Casino & Hotel
July 2022

130

Live! Casino & Hotel
FY2023 TO DATE

Horseshoe Casino
July 2022

108

Horseshoe Casino
FY2023 TO DATE

Hollywood Casino
July 2022

13

Hollywood Casino
FY2023 TO DATE

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
July 2022

16

Rocky Gap Casino Resort
FY2023 TO DATE

Ocean Downs Casino
July 2022

19

Ocean Downs Casino
FY2023 TO DATE

NUMBER
OF
NON-
BANKED
TABLES

50

23

July 2022 Casino Revenue Worksheet — TABLE GAMES

BANKED
TABLES WPT

$4,052.84

$1,788.94

$1,283.44

N[O\
BANKED
TABLES WPT

|
B

- I15% 5% 8%

$941.72

$608.20

$2,510.07

$953.86

$0.00

$1,369.46

BANKED
TABLES

$56,580,967.37

NON-BANKED
TABLES

$3,906,648.00

$60,487,615.37

EDUCATION
TRUST
FUND

$9,073,142.31

LOCAL
JURISDICTIONS

$3,024,380.76

CASINO
SHARE

$48,390,092.30

$56,580,967.37

$31,803,893.76

$3,906,648.00

$1,865,485.00

$60,487,615.37

$33,669,378.76

$9,073,142.31

$5,050,406.81

$3,024,380.76

$1,683,468.94

$48,390,092.30

$26,935,503.01

$31,803,893.76

$1,865,485.00

$33,669,378.76

$5,050,406.81

$1,683,468.94

$26,935,503.01

l

$0.00

$16,332,941.89 $1,459,668.00 $17,792,609.89 $2,668,891.48 $889,630.50 $14,234,087.91
$16,332,941.89 $1,459,668.00 $17,792,609.89 $2,668,891.48 $889,630.50 $14,234,087.91
$5,989,376.05 $433,647.00 $6,423,023.05 $963,453.46 $321,151.15 $5,138,418.44
$5,989,376.05 $433,647.00 $6,423,023.05 $963,453.46 $321,151.15 $5,138,418.44
$1,011,557.50 $147,848.00 $1,159,405.50 $173,910.83 $57,970.27 $927,524.40
$1,011,557.50 $147,848.00 $1,159,405.50 $173,910.83 $57,970.27 $927,524.40
$636,587.25 $0.00 $636,587.25 $95,488.09 $31,829.36 $509,269.80
$636,587.25 $0.00 $636,587.25 $95,488.09 $31,829.36 $509,269.80
$806,610.92 $0.00 $806,610.92 $120,991.64 $40,330.54 $645,288.74
$806,610.92 $0.00 $806,610.92 $120,991.64 $40,330.54 $645,288.74




