

July 2022 Casino Revenue Worksheet – **SLOT MACHINES**

Maryland Casino Slot Machine Revenue	# OF SLOTS	WIN PER UNIT (WPU)	TOTAL	EDUCATION TRUST FUND	HORSE RACING	LOCAL IMPACT GRANTS	ML&G OPERATIONAL EXPENSES	Small, Minority, Women Business /Commerce	CASINO SHARE
Total July 2022			\$121,015,610.75	\$46,200,294.45	\$8,227,794.04	\$6,565,336.74	\$1,208,336.45	\$1,775,139.26	\$57,038,709.81
TOTAL FY2023 TO DATE			\$121,015,610.75	\$46,200,294.45	\$8,227,794.04	\$6,565,336.74	\$1,208,336.45	\$1,775,139.26	\$57,038,709.81
				41%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	44%
MGM National Harbor July 2022	2,106	\$666.46	\$43,567,373.88	\$17,882,714.49	\$3,052,262.98	\$2,398,469.37	\$435,107.80	\$654,076.56	\$19,144,742.68
MGM National Harbor FY2023 to date			\$43,567,373.88	\$17,882,714.49	\$3,052,262.98	\$2,398,469.37	\$435,107.80	\$654,076.56	\$19,144,742.68
				36%		5.5%	1%	1.5%	49%
Live! Casino & Hotel July 2022	2.054	\$365.63	\$43,778,663.44	\$15,799,152.02	\$3,068,821.24	\$2,411,661.87	\$436,827.77	\$657,638.79	\$21,404,561.75
Live! Casino & Hotel FY2023 to date	3,854		\$43,778,663.44	\$15,799,152.02	\$3,068,821.24	\$2,411,661.87	\$436,827.77	\$657,638.79	\$21,404,561.75
				39%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	46%
Horseshoe July 2022	4 540	\$254.22	\$11,975,088.04	\$4,674,844.17	\$838,803.34	\$659,116.22	\$119,629.27	\$179,747.91	\$5,502,947.13
Horseshoe Casino FY2023 to date	1,518		\$11,975,088.04	\$4,674,844.17	\$838,803.34	\$659,116.22	\$119,629.27	\$179,747.91	\$5,502,947.13
				46%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	39%
Hollywood Casino July 2022	705	\$292.07	\$6,386,791.87	\$2,939,045.29	\$447,240.82	\$351,420.57	\$63,831.18	\$95,838.64	\$2,489,415.37
Hollywood Casino FY2023 to date	705		\$6,386,791.87	\$2,939,045.29	\$447,240.82	\$351,420.57	\$63,831.18	\$95,838.64	\$2,489,415.37
				32%	7%	5.5%	1%	1.5%	53%
Ocean Downs Casino July 2022	0.40	\$368.76	\$9,711,643.97	\$3,110,491.21	\$680,094.70	\$534,388.97	\$97,054.35	\$145,736.78	\$5,143,877.96
Ocean Downs Casino FY2023 to date	849		\$9,711,643.97	\$3,110,491.21	\$680,094.70	\$534,388.97	\$97,054.35	\$145,736.78	\$5,143,877.96
				32%	2.5%	3.75%	1%	0.75%	60%
Rocky Gap Casino Resort July 2022	626	\$287.98	\$5,596,049.55	\$1,794,047.27	\$140,570.96	\$210,279.74	\$55,886.08	\$42,100.58	\$3,353,164.92
Rocky Gap Casino Resort FY2023 to date	626		\$5,596,049.55	\$1,794,047.27	\$140,570.96	\$210,279.74	\$55,886.08	\$42,100.58	\$3,353,164.92

Percentages are base statutory amounts. Dollar totals include additional contributions to state accounts from expired tickets, due to changes to statutes. Therefore, dollar amounts may differ from statutory percentages.

July 2022 Casino Revenue Worksheet – TABLE GAMES

Maryland Casino Table Game Revenue	NUMBER OF BANKED TABLES	NUMBER OF NON- BANKED TABLES	BANKED TABLES WPT	NON- BANKED TABLES WPT	BANKED TABLES	NON-BANKED TABLES	TOTAL	EDUCATION TRUST FUND	LOCAL JURISDICTIONS	CASINO SHARE
TOTAL July 2022					\$56,580,967.37	\$3,906,648.00	\$60,487,615.37	\$9,073,142.31	\$3,024,380.76	\$48,390,092.30
TOTAL FY2023 Year to Date					\$56,580,967.37	\$3,906,648.00	\$60,487,615.37	\$9,073,142.31	\$3,024,380.76	\$48,390,092.30
								15%	5%	80%
MGM National Harbor July 2022	165	45	\$6,217.77	\$1,337.27	\$31,803,893.76	\$1,865,485.00	\$33,669,378.76	\$5,050,406.81	\$1,683,468.94	\$26,935,503.01
MGM National Harbor FY2023 TO DATE					\$31,803,893.76	\$1,865,485.00	\$33,669,378.76	\$5,050,406.81	\$1,683,468.94	\$26,935,503.01
Live! Casino & Hotel July 2022	130	50	\$4,052.84	\$941.72	\$16,332,941.89	\$1,459,668.00	\$17,792,609.89	\$2,668,891.48	\$889,630.50	\$14,234,087.91
Live! Casino & Hotel FY2023 TO DATE					\$16,332,941.89	\$1,459,668.00	\$17,792,609.89	\$2,668,891.48	\$889,630.50	\$14,234,087.91
Horseshoe Casino July 2022	108	23	\$1,788.94	\$608.20	\$5,989,376.05	\$433,647.00	\$6,423,023.05	\$963,453.46	\$321,151.15	\$5,138,418.44
Horseshoe Casino FY2023 TO DATE					\$5,989,376.05	\$433,647.00	\$6,423,023.05	\$963,453.46	\$321,151.15	\$5,138,418.44
Hollywood Casino July 2022	13	5	\$2,510.07	\$953.86	\$1,011,557.50	\$147,848.00	\$1,159,405.50	\$173,910.83	\$57,970.27	\$927,524.40
Hollywood Casino FY2023 TO DATE					\$1,011,557.50	\$147,848.00	\$1,159,405.50	\$173,910.83	\$57,970.27	\$927,524.40
Rocky Gap Casino Resort July 2022	16	0	\$1,283.44	\$0.00	\$636,587.25	\$0.00	\$636,587.25	\$95,488.09	\$31,829.36	\$509,269.80
Rocky Gap Casino Resort FY2023 TO DATE					\$636,587.25	\$0.00	\$636,587.25	\$95,488.09	\$31,829.36	\$509,269.80
Ocean Downs Casino July 2022	19	0	\$1,369.46	\$0.00	\$806,610.92	\$0.00	\$806,610.92	\$120,991.64	\$40,330.54	\$645,288.74
Ocean Downs Casino FY2023 TO DATE					\$806,610.92	\$0.00	\$806,610.92	\$120,991.64	\$40,330.54	\$645,288.74